501933883 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLASTO	03/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBRO LUNDIA AB	
Street Address:	Magistratsvagen 16	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	22643	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12922400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202.216.5492

Email: gonnella@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amy-Marie Gonnella
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07552.0062-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy-Marie P. Gonnella

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Rights Plasto - Gambro Lundia AB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028269 FRAME: 0230 00 078 GO

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made the 03 of March Two Thousand and eight (2008)

Between:

PLASTO (société par actions simplifiée) whose post office address is 44 rue de Longvic, 21300 Chenôve,

France, (hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

and

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB, Magistratsvägen 16, 22643 LUND, Sweden, (hereafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

- 1) The ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns all intellectual property rights for « sonde pour la détection de fuite de fluide à partie distale spécifique (« probe for fluid leak detection with specific distal layer »), reference number PN1000 (hereafter the "SOLUTION").
- 2) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the SOLUTION, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the SOLUTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").
- 3) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right to apply and be named as its sole applicant, and entitlement to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the SOLUTION in its own name as sole owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten United States dollars (USD 10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the SOLUTION and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, included in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

Executed in two originals.

For and on behalf of Plasto (sas) Chairman of Plasto (sas)

Roland de la BROSSE

For and on behalf of Gambro Lundia AB by its authorised officer Géraldine GUERY, patent counsel

PATENT

REEL: 028269 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 05/25/2012